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Bluetooth Version: Bluetooth Version: 

Driver Size:       

Distortion:        

Audio Output:   

Power Input: 

Battery Capacity: 

Frequency Response: 

Bluetooth Range: 

Charging Time: 

Playing Time: 

V5.0        

45mm

≤1.0%

24 Watts          

Type-C 5V/2A     

7.4V/2000mAh

115Hz~15kHZ          

≤30m/99ft (Open Field)    

Approximately 4 hours      

≥24hours @65dB SPL(varies

Key Operation Instruction

Short Press

Long Press

Long Press

Long Press

Short Press

Short Press

Short Press

1. Press and hold for 2 seconds to turn on.

2. Press and hold for 2 seconds to turn off.

Press to switch lighting effects.

Enter Bluetooth pairing mode

1. Press and hold 3 seconds to enter True Wireless Stereo pairing mode.

2. Press and hold for 6 seconds to clear the pairing record and restore 

the default volume with a tone, it will re-enter pairing mode.

1. Play or pause music 

2. Answer or reject a call

3. End the call

Volume +

Play next song
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Accessory

Safety Instructions

Type-C Charging Cable        

3.5mm Audio Cable  

1. Please avoid any water while charging.

2. Avoid dropping or any extreme temperatures.

3. Please do not use any fast charger, PD charger, GaN charger or quick charger 

exceeds 5V output.

1. Flashing Blue: Bluetooth Pairing Mode or True Wireless Stereo Group Mode

2. Solid Blue: Connected to a device

3. Slow Flashing Red: Low battery 

4. Solid Red: Charging

5. Solid Green: AUX-in Mode

At a Glance

Indicator Light  

Power Button   

Bluetooth Button    

Volume+ / Next Track 

Multi-function Button  

Volume- / Previous Track         

USB-C Charging Port          

3.5mm Audio Input Port
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At a Glance Buttons Control

LED Indicator

Specifications

Product Model: AK01

Key Operation Instruction

Long Press

Short Press

Long Press

1. Long press to switch audio between the speaker and phone while 

answering a call.

2. Press and hold 2 seconds to activate the voice assistant .

3. Press and hold 6 seconds to reset and power off when abnormal or 

crash.

Volume - 

Play previous song   

Short press the power button to enjoy 5 different lighting effects.

Dynamic RGB Light    

Bluetooth Pairing

AUX Mode

True Wireless Stereo Mode

Standby Mode Charging

Customer Service

FCC Statement 
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by volume level and music content)

1. Go to bluetooth settings on your mobile device, then search and select 

“AUKTECH AK01” from bluetooth list for the first time use.

2. When turned on, AUKTECH AK01 will automatically connect to the last connected 

device if available. If not, press the Bluetooth button to activate pairing mode. 

3. To pair a different device, press the Bluetooth button to re-enter pairing mode. 

Then repeat the pairing steps.

1. The speaker will automatically switch to AUX mode after you plug in an 3.5mm 

audio cable . 

2. When using AUX mode, control audio playback via the connected device.

If there is without any operation on the AUKTECH AK01 speaker after turned on, it will 

go into standby mode in 20 minutes. You can press the power button to turn on again 

to use.

With True Wireless Stereo technology, you can pair two AUKTECH AK01 speakers to 

explore the best sound effects with left and right sound channels separated on both 

speakers. 

1. Turn on two AK01 speakers, choose one of them as the primary speaker, press the 

“Bluetooth” button and hold for 3 seconds to enter into true wireless stereo pairing 

mode. There will be a tone after paired successfully.

2. Enable the Bluetooth on your device and connect to “AK01” .

3. Only the primary speaker keeps the hands-free function during the call.
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has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant 

to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 

against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses 

and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 

the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, 

there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 

equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 

determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 

the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected. 

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following 

two conditions (1)this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 

must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 

operation.

1. Use the included USB-C cable to charge and make 

sure it is fully charged before first use.

2. Do not charge your speaker for extended periods.

3. Place your speaker in a cool place when not in use.

1. 24-month limited warranty.

2. We promise to provide you with happy experience.

3. Please leave your ODER NUMBER and issue description while contact us.

4. For FAQ and more information, please visit our SUPPORT EMAIL: 

auktech_support_ue@163.com

Changes or modification are not expressly approved by the party responsible for 

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment  

Bluetooth-Version: 

Treibergröße: 

Verzerrung: 

Ausgangsleistung: 

Eingang: 

Batteriekapazität: 

Frequenzbereich: 

Bluetooth-Reichweite:

Ladezeit:

Wiedergabezeit: 
(variiert je nach lautstärke und musikinhalt)

7,4V / 2000mAh

115 Hz ~ 15 kHz

≤30m / 99ft (ohne Hindernisse)

ca. 4 Stunden.

≥24 Stunden bei 65 dB SPL

V5.0

45mm

≤1,0%

24 Watt

Typ-C 5V / 2A

Taste Operation Anleitung

Kurz drücken

Kurz drückenKurz drücken

Kurz drücken

Kurz drücken

Lange drücken

Lange drücken

Lange drücken

Lange drücken

Lange drücken

Drücken, um Lichteffekte zu wechseln

Aktivieren Sie den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus

Lautstärke +

Spiele den nächsten Titel

1. Musik abspielen oder pausieren
2. Einen Anruf annehmen oder ablehnen
3. Beenden Sie den Anruf

1. Halten Sie 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den True Wireless Stereo-
Pairing-Modus zu wechseln.

2. Halten Sie 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Pairing-Datensatz zu 
löschen und die Standardlautstärke mit einem Ton wiederherzustellen. Der 
Pairing-Modus wird erneut aktiviert.

1. Zum Einschalten 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.
2. Zum Ausschalten 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.
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Zubehör

Sicherheitshinweise

Ladekabel Typ C

3,5-mm-Audiokabel

1. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser während des Ladevorgangs.
2. Vermeiden Sie Stürze oder extreme Temperaturen.

3. Verwenden Sie kein Schnellladegerät, PD-Ladegerät, GaN-Ladegerät oder 
Schnellladegerät mit einer Ausgangsspannung von mehr als 5 V.

 1. Blau blinkend: Bluetooth-Pairing-Modus oder drahtloser Stereo-Sound-Modus

 2. Durchgehend blau: über Bluetooth mit einem Gerät verbunden

 3. Langsam rot blinkend: schwache Batterie

 4. Durchgehend rot: Aufladen

5. Durchgehend grün: AUX-In-Modus

Kurzanleitung

Kontrollleuchte

Netzschalter

Bluetooth-Taste

Lauter + / Nächstes Lied

Multifunktionstaste

Leiser- / Vorheriges Lied

USB-C-Ladeanschluss

3,5-mm-Audioeingangsanschluss
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At a Glance Steuertasten

LED-Anzeige

Spezifikationen

1. Lange drücken, um den Ton zwischen Lautsprecher und Telefon 
umzuschalten, während Sie einen Anruf annehmen
2. Halten Sie 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Sprachassistenten zu 
aktivieren
3. Halten Sie 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Gerät zurückzusetzen und 
auszuschalten, wenn es anormal oder abstürzt

Volumen -

Vorheriges Lied abspielen

Drücken Sie kurz die Power-Taste, um den Effekt mit 5 verschiedenen Farbtönen zu aktivieren.

1. Gehen Sie auf Ihrem Mobilgerät zu den Bluetooth-Einstellungen, suchen und wählen Sie
"AUKTECH AK01" aus der Bluetooth-Geräteliste.
2. Wenn Sie es einschalten, verbindet sich AUKTECH AK01 automatisch mit dem zuletzt 
verbundenen Gerät, falls verfügbar. Drücken Sie andernfalls die Bluetooth-Taste, um den 
Pairing-Modus zu aktivieren.
3. Um ein anderes Gerät zu koppeln, drücken Sie die Bluetooth-Taste, um die Bluetooth-
Kopplungsmethode erneut aufzurufen, und wiederholen Sie die oben beschriebenen Schritte.

Dynamisches RGB-Licht

Kopplung über Bluetooth

AUX-Modus

Kabelloser Stereo-Soundmodus

Standby Modus Belastung

Kundendienst
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1. Der Lautsprecher wechselt automatisch in den AUX-Modus, nachdem Sie ein 
3,5-mm-Audiokabel angeschlossen haben.
2. Wenn Sie den AUX-Modus verwenden, steuern Sie die Audiowiedergabe über das 

angeschlossene Gerät.

Wenn Sie nach dem Einschalten keine Aktion am AUKTECH AK01-Lautsprecher ausführen, 
wechselt er nach 20 Minuten in den Standby-Modus. Sie können den Netzschalter drücken, 
um ihn wieder einzuschalten, um ihn zu verwenden.

Mit der True Wireless Stereo-Technologie können Sie zwei AUKTECH AK01Lautsprecher 
koppeln, um Ihr Hörerlebnis mit separaten linken und rechten Tonkanälen auf beiden 
Lautsprechern zu verbessern.
1. Schalten Sie zwei AK01Lautsprecher ein, wählen Sie einen davon als Hauptlautsprecher 
aus, drücken Sie die "Bluetooth"Taste und halten Sie sie 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um auf
die Kopplung des zweiten Geräts und die True Wireless Stereo-Einrichtung zuzugreifen. 
Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung hören Sie einen Ton.
2. Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Gerät und verbinden Sie sich mit “AUKTECH AK01”.
3. Nur der Hauptlautsprecher behält die Freisprechfunktion während des Anrufs bei.

1. Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Ladekabel, um das Gerät aufzuladen und stellen 
Sie sicher, dass es vollständig aufgeladen ist, bevor Sie es zum ersten Mal verwenden.
2. Laden Sie Ihren Lautsprecher nicht für längere Zeit auf.
3. Stellen Sie Ihren Lautsprecher an einem kühlen Ort auf, wenn er nicht verwendet wird.

1. 24-monatige eingeschränkte Garantie.
2. Engagiert für die Lösung Ihrer Probleme.
3. Bitte hinterlassen Sie Ihre BESTELLNUMMER und eine Beschreibung des Problems, 
während Sie uns beitreten.
4. Für FAQs und weitere Informationen besuchen Sie unsere SUPPORT-E-MAIL: 
auktech_support_ue@163.com

Taste Operation Anleitung

Version Bluetooth:

Taille du pilote: 

Distorsion:

Puissance de sortie:

Entrée:

Capacité de la batterie: 

Gamme de fréquence:

Portée Bluetooth: 

Temps de charge: 

Temps de lecture:
(varie selon le niveau de volume 
et le contenu musical)

7.4V / 2000mAh

115 Hz ~ 15 kHz

≤30m / 99ft (sans obstacles)

environ 4 heures

≥24 heures à 65 dB SPL 

V5.0

45 mm

≤1,0 %

24 watts

Type-C 5 V/2 A

Touche Functionnement Instructions

Appui court

Appui courtAppui court

Appui court

Appui court

Appui long

Appui long

Appui long

Appui long

Appui long

Appuyez pour changer les effets d'éclairage.

Entrer en mode d'appairage Bluetooth

Volume +

Jouer la chanson suivante

1. Lire ou mettre en pause la musique
2. Répondre ou rejeter un appel
3. Mettre fin à l'appel

1. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour entrer en mode 
de couplage True Wireless Stereo.

2. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pendant 6 secondes pour effacer l'
enregistrement d'appariement et restaurer le volume par défaut avec une 
tonalité, il reviendra en mode d'appariement.

1. Appuyez et maintenez pendant 2 secondes pour allumer.
2. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pendant 2 secondes pour éteindre.
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Accessoires

Consignes de la sortie dépasse sécurité

Câble de charge de type C

Câble audio 3,5 mm

1. Évitez tout contact avec l'eau pendant la charge.
2. Évitez les chutes ou les températures extrêmes.
3. N'utilisez pas de chargeur rapide, de chargeur PD, de chargeur GaN ou de chargeur 
rapide dont 5 V.

1. Bleu clignotant: Mode d'appairage Bluetooth ou mode son stéréo sans fil

2. Bleu fixe: Connecté à un appareil via Bluetooth

3. Rouge clignotant lentement: Batterie faible

4. Rouge fixe: Charge

5. Vert fixe: Mode AUX-in

Guide rapide

Voyants LED

Bouton d'alimentation

Bouton Bluetooth

Augmenter le volume +/Chanson suivante

Bouton multifonction

Baisser le volume -/chanson précédente

Port de chargement USB-C

Port d'entrée audio 3,5 mm
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Voyant lumineux Steuertasten

Indicateur LED

Caractéristiques

1. Appuyez longuement pour basculer l'audio entre le haut-parleur et le 
téléphone tout en répondant à un appel
2. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pendant 2 secondes pour activer l'assistant 
vocal

3. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pendant 6 secondes pour réinitialiser et 
éteindre en cas d'anomalie ou de crash

Volume -

Lire la chanson précédente

Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation pour activer l'effet avec 5 nuances différentes.

1. Accédez aux paramètres Bluetooth de votre appareil mobile, puis recherchez et sélectionnez 
"AUKTECH AK01" dans la liste des appareils Bluetooth.
2. Lorsque vous l'allumez, AUKTECH AK01 se connectera automatiquement au dernier appareil 
connecté s'il est disponible. Sinon, appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth pour activer le mode 
d'appairage.
3. Pour jumeler un autre appareil, appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth pour saisir à nouveau la
méthode de jumelage Bluetooth et répétez les étapes décrites ci-dessus.

Lumière RGB dynamique

Couplage via Bluetooth

Mode AUX

Mode son stéréo sans fil

Mode veille Charger

Service clients

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

7 8

FR FR FR FRFR FR FR FR

1. Le haut-parleur passera automatiquement en mode AUX après avoir connecté un câble 
audio de 3,5 mm.
2. Lorsque vous utilisez le mode AUX, contrôlez la lecture audio via l'appareil connecté.

Si vous n'effectuez aucune action sur le haut-parleur AUKTECH AK01 après l'avoir allumé, il 
passera en mode veille dans 20 minutes. Vous pouvez appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation 
pour rallumer et utiliser.

Avec la technologie True Wireless Stereo, vous pouvez coupler deux haut-parleurs 

AUKTECH AK01 pour augmenter votre expérience d'écoute avec des canaux sonores 
gauche et droit séparés sur les deux haut-parleurs.

1. Allumez deux haut-parleurs AK01, choisissez l'un d'eux comme haut-parleur principal, 
appuyez sur le bouton "Bluetooth" et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour 
accéder au couplage du deuxième appareil et à la configuration True Wireless Stereo. Vous 
entendrez une tonalité après l'appairage réussi.
2. Activez Bluetooth sur votre appareil et connectez-vous à “AK01”.
3. Seul le haut-parleur principal conserve la fonction mains libres pendant l'appel.

1. Utilisez le câble de charge USB-C inclus pour charger l'appareil et assurez-vous qu'il est
complètement chargé avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois.
2. Ne chargez pas votre enceinte pendant de longues périodes.

3. Placez votre enceinte dans un endroit frais lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée.

1. Garantie limitée de 24 mois.
2. Engagé à résoudre tous vos problèmes.
3. Veuillez laisser votre NUMÉRO DE COMMANDE et la description du problème pendant que 
vous nous rejoignez.
4. Pour les FAQ et plus d'informations, visitez notre EMAIL D'ASSISTANCE: 
auktech_support_ue@163.com

Versione Bluetooth:

Dimensioni del driver:

Distorsione:

Potenza in uscita:

Ingresso:

Capacità della batteria:

Gamma di frequenza: 

Portata Bluetooth: 

Tempo di ricarica: 

Tempo di riproduzione:
(varia in base al livello del volume 
e al contenuto musicale)

7,4 V / 2000 mAh

115 Hz ~ 15 kHz

30 m / 99 piedi (senza ostacoli)

circa 4 ore.

≥24 ore a 65 dB SPL 

V5.0

45 mm

≤1.0%

24 watt

Tipo C 5V/2A

Tasti Premere Istruzioni

Pressione breve

Pressione breve

Pressione breve

Pressione brevePressione breve

Premere a lungo

Premere a lungo

Premere a lungo

Premere a lungo

Premere a lungo

Premere per cambiare gli effetti di luce

Accedi alla modalità di associazione Bluetooth

Volume +

Riproduci la canzone successiva

1. Riproduci o metti in pausa la musica
2. Rispondere o rifiutare una chiamata
3. Termina la chiamata

1. Tenere premuto per 2 secondi per accendere.
2. Tenere premuto per 2 secondi per spegnere.

1. Tenere premuto per 3 secondi per accedere alla modalità di associazione 
True Wireless Stereo.

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi per cancellare la registrazione 
dell'associazione e ripristinare il volume predefinito con un segnale acustico, 
si rientrerà in modalità di associazione.
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Accessori

 Istruzioni di sicurezza

Cavo di ricarica di tipo C

Cavo audio da 3,5 mm

1. Evitare il contatto con l'acqua durante la ricarica.
2. Evitare cadute o temperature estreme.

3. Non utilizzare alcun caricatore veloce, caricatore PD, caricatore GaN o caricatore veloce 
che superi l'uscita 5V.

1. Blu lampeggiante: modalità di associazione Bluetooth o modalità audio stereo wireless

2. Blu fisso: connesso a un dispositivo tramite bluetooth

3. Rosso lampeggiante lento: batteria scarica

4. Rosso fisso: in carica

5. Verde fisso: modalità ingresso AUX

Guida veloce

Indicatore luminoso

Pulsante di accensione

Tasto Bluetooth

Alza volume + / Canzone successiva

Tasto multifunzione

Volume giù- / brano precedente

Porta di ricarica USB-C

Porta di ingresso audio da 3,5 mm
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Guida veloce Pulsanti di controllo

Indicatore LED

Specifiche

1. Premere a lungo per alternare l'audio tra l'altoparlante e il telefono 
mentre si risponde a una chiamata

2. Tenere premuto per 2 secondi per attivare l'assistente vocale
3. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi per ripristinare e spegnere in caso di 
anomalie o crash

Volume -

Riproduci il brano precedente

Premi brevemente il pulsante di accensione per attivare l'effetto con 5 diverse tonalità.

1. Vai alle impostazioni Bluetooth sul tuo dispositivo mobile, quindi trova e seleziona 
"AUKTECH AK01" dall'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth
2. Quando lo accendi, AUKTECH AK01 si connetterà automaticamente all'ultimo dispositivo 
connesso, se disponibile. In caso contrario, premere il pulsante Bluetooth per attivare la 

modalità di associazione.
3. Per associare un dispositivo diverso, premere il pulsante Bluetooth per accedere 
nuovamente al metodo di associazione Bluetooth e ripetere i passaggi descritti sopra.

Luce RGB dinamica

Associazione tramite Bluetooth

Modalità AUX

Modalità audio stereo wireless

Modalità standby Caricare

Assistenza clienti

26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
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1. L'altoparlante passerà automaticamente alla modalità AUX dopo aver collegato un cavo
audio da 3,5 mm.
2. Quando si utilizza la modalità AUX, controllare la riproduzione audio tramite il dispositivo
collegato.

Se non si esegue alcuna azione sull'altoparlante AUKTECH AK01 dopo averlo acceso, 
entrerà in modalità standby in 20 minuti. È possibile premere il pulsante di accensione per 
riaccenderlo e utilizzarlo.

Con la tecnologia True Wireless Stereo, puoi accoppiare due altoparlanti AUKTECH AK01 
per aumentare la tua esperienza di ascolto con canali audio sinistro e destro separati su 

entrambi gli altoparlanti.

1. Accendere due altoparlanti AK01, sceglierne uno come altoparlante principale, premere il 
pulsante "Bluetooth" e tenerlo premuto per 3 secondi per accedere all'accoppiamento del 
secondo dispositivo e alla configurazione True Wireless Stereo. Sentirai un segnale acustico
dopo l'abbinamento riuscito.
2. Abilita il Bluetooth sul tuo dispositivo e connettiti a "AK01".
3. Solo l'altoparlante principale mantiene la funzione vivavoce durante la chiamata.

1. Utilizzare il cavo di ricarica USB-C incluso per caricare il dispositivo e assicurarsi che sia
completamente carico prima di utilizzarlo per la prima volta.

2. Non caricare l'altoparlante per lunghi periodi di tempo.
3. Metti il tuo altoparlante in un luogo fresco quando non è in uso.

1. Garanzia limitata di 24 mesi.
2. Impegnati a risolvere qualsiasi tuo problema.

3. Per favore lascia il tuo NUMERO D'ORDINE e la descrizione del problema mentre ti unisci a
noi.

4. Per domande frequenti e ulteriori informazioni, visita la nostra EMAIL DI SUPPORTO: 
auktech_support_ue@163.com

Tasti Premere Istruzioni

Versión de Bluetooth:

Tamaño del controlador:

Distorsión:

Potencia de salida: 

Entrada:

Capacidad de la batería: 

Rango de frecuencia: 

Alcance de Bluetooth: 

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproducción:
(varía según el nivel de volumen 
y el contenido musical)

7,4 V / 2000 mAh

115 Hz ~ 15 kHz

≤30m/99 pies(sin obstáculos)

aproximadamente 4 horas.

≥24 horas a 65 dB SPL

V5.0

45 mm

≤1.0%

24 vatios

Type-C 5V/2A

Tecla Operación Instrucciones

Pulsación corta

Pulsación corta

Pulsación corta

Pulsación corta

Pulsación corta

Pulsación larga

Pulsación larga

Pulsación larga

Pulsación larga

Pulsación larga

Presione para cambiar los efectos de iluminación

Accede al menú de vinculación mediante Bluetooth

Volumen +

Pasar a la siguiente canción

1. Reproducir o pausar música
2. Responder o rechazar una llamada

3. Finaliza la llamada

1. Mantenga presionado durante 2 segundos para encenderlo
2. Mantenga pulsado durante 2 segundos para apagarlo

1. Mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos para acceder al modo de 
vinculación True Wireless Stereo.

2. Mantenga presionado durante 6 segundos para borrar el registro de 
emparejamiento y restaurar el volumen predeterminado con un tono, 
volverá a ingresar al modo de emparejamiento.
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Accesorios 

Instrucciones de seguridad

Cable de carga tipo C 

Cable de audio de 3,5 mm 

1. Evite el contactl con agua durante la carga.
2. Evite las caídas o temperaturas extremas.

3. No utilice ningún cargador rápido, cargador PD, cargador de GaN o cargador rápido que 
supere los 5V de salida.

1. Azul intermitente: modo de vinculación bluetooth o modo sonido estéreo inalámbrico

2. Azul fijo: conectado a un dispositivo mediante bluetooth

3. Rojo intermitente lento: batería baja

4. Rojo fijo: Cargando

5. Verde fijo: modo AUX-in

Guia rápida

Luz indicadora

Botón de encendido

Botón de Bluetooth

Subir volumen + / Siguiente canción

Botón multifunción

Bajar Volumen- / canción anterior

Puerto de carga USB-C

Puerto de entrada de audio de 3,5 mm
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Guia rápida Botones de control

Indicador LED

Especificaciones

1. Mantenga pulsado para cambiar el audio entre el altavoz y el teléfono 
mientras responde una llamada

2. Mantenga pulsado 2 segundos para activar el asistente de voz.

3. Mantenga presionado durante 6 segundos para reiniciar y apagar 
cuando sea anormal o choque

Volumen -

Reproducir la canción anterior

Presione brevemente el botón de encendido para activar el efecto con 5 tonalidades diferentes.

1. Vaya a la configuración de bluetooth en su dispositivo móvil, luego busque y seleccione
"AUKTECH AK01" de la lista de dispositivos bluetooth.
2. Cuando lo encienda, AUKTECH AK01 se conectará automáticamente al último dispositivo 
conectado si está disponible.  De lo contrario, presione el botón Bluetooth para activar el modo
de emparejamiento.
3. Para vincular un dispositivo diferente, presione el botón Bluetooth para volver a acceder al
método de vinculación por bluetooth y repita los pasos descritos anteriormente.

Luz RGB dinámica

Vinculación vía Bluetooth

Modo AUX

Modo sonido estéreo inalámbrico

Modo standby Carga

Servicio de atencion al Cliente
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1. El altavoz cambiará al modo AUX automáticamente después de que conecte un cable de
audio de 3,5 mm.
2. Cuando utilice el modo AUX, controle la reproducción de audio a través del dispositivo 

conectado.

Si no realiza ninguna acción en el altavoz AUKTECH AK01 después de encenderlo, entrará 
en modo de espera en 20 minutos.  Puede presionar el botón de encendido para encender 

nuevamente para usar.

Con la tecnología True Wireless Stereo, puede emparejar dos altavoces AUKTECH AK01 
para aumentar su experiencia sonora con canales de sonido izquierdo y derecho separados 

en ambos altavoces.

1. Encienda dos altavoces AK01, elija uno de ellos como altavoz principal, presione el botón
"Bluetooth" y manténgalo presionado durante 3 segundos para acceder a la vinculación del
segundo dispositivo y configuración del True Wireless Stereo.  Escuchará un tono después 
de realizar la vinculación correctamente.

2. Habilite el Bluetooth en su dispositivo y conéctese a “AK01”.
3. Solo el altavoz principal mantiene la función de manos libres durante la llamada.

1. Utilice el cable de carga USB-C incluido para cargar el dispositivo y asegúrese de que
esté completamente cargado antes de usarlo por primera vez.

2. No cargue su altavoz durante largos periodos de tiempo.

3. Coloque su altavoz en un lugar fresco cuando no esté en uso.

1. Garantía limitada de 24 meses.
2. Comprometidos con resolver cualquiera de sus problemas.

3. Por favor, deje su NÚMERO DE PEDIDO y la descripción del problema mientras se apone 
en con nosotros.

4. Para preguntas frecuentes y más información, visite nuestro CORREO ELECTRÓNICO DE 
SOPORTE: auktech_support_ue@163.com
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Tecla Operación Instrucciones

DOC
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Learn more about the EU Declaration of Conformity, please click below 
link to download. 
Link: 
https://auktechaudio.com/upload/admin/20211221/AK01-DOC-EN.pdf

Erfahren Sie mehr über die EU-Konformitätserklärung, klicken Sie zum 
herunterladen auf den folgenden Link. 
Link: 
https://auktechaudio.com/upload/admin/20211221/AK01-DOC-DE.pdf 

Touche Functionnement Instructions
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                 The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device 
can be used in portable exposure condition 
without restriction. 

https://manuals.plus/m/c19b15bc0aeb0180d8a348ef68dcac36942950845c0f26de43f29edeecdbed9f

